UNOFFICIAL COP

1216533043 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/13/2012 10:23 AM Pg: 1 of 2

QUIT CLAIM DEED

MAIL TO: **ASHRAF I. MEMON** 9125 W Emerson St Des Plaines, IL 60016

Des Plaines, IL 60016

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER: **ASHRAF I. MEMON** 0x C004 9125 W Emerson St

GRANTOR (S), RBS CITIZENS, NA AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A., County of Providence, in the State of Ri and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY (S) and QUIT CLAIM (S) to the GRANTEE (S), ASHRAF I. MEMON, in the County of Cook, in the State of IL, the following described real estate:

LOT 13 IN BLOCK 15 IN GOLF VIEW GARDENS BEING A SULD VISION IN THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index No: 10-18-306-017-0000

Known as: 9128 NEWCASTLE AVENUE, MORTON GROVE, IL 60053

SUBJECT TO: (1) General real estate taxes not due and payable at time of closing;

(2) Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

> Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 1 S. Wacker Dr., STE 2400 Chicago, IL 60606-4650 Attn Search Department

1216533043 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DATED this ///6 day of //A-	<u>, 2012</u> .
Koby achose	(Grantor)
RBS CITIZENS, NA AS SUCCESSOR II	N INTEREST TO CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A.
STATE OF RHOLE IS (NO SS COUNTY OF Project	
COUNTY OF Production	
name(s) She sins ribed to the foregoing acknowledged that signed, sealed voluntary act, for the uses and purposes the right of homestead.	for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY lly known to me to be the same person(s) whose instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and and delivered the said instrument as Here free and serein set forth, including the release and waiver of the
Given under my hand and notary scal, this	5 16 day of MAY, 2012.
No.	Though Benford
	commission expires:
My C	is the state of th
COLUMN HANGE TO ANGEN OF	
COUNTY - ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAI	
Exempt Under Provision of Paragraph Jection 4	Prepared by:
Real Estate Transfer Act	Codilis & Associates, P.C.
Real Estate Hanslei Act	15W030 North Frontage Road Suite 100
	D. Will W. Coast
VILLAGE OF MORTON GROVE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER STAMP NO. 04330 ANOUNT \$ 195.00 DATE 5-21-12 ADDRESS 1128 New Cartle	File: 14-12-13539
BY J Shirt Prom Deed)	
\ REA	AL ESTATE TRANSFER 05/24/2012
	COOK \$82.50
	ILLINOIS : \$165.00

10-18-306-017-0000 | 20120401600383 | 1EEZ7T